MAPLE GROVE UNION CEMETERY 6698 N. CHESTNUT STREET RAVENNA, OHIO 44266 330-296-6525 MARK GABRIEL

SCHEDULE OF RATES AND FEES

EFFECTIVE 1-1-2014

RESIDENT: A person residing in the City of Ravenna, or Ravenna Township;

Portage County, Ohio

NON RESIDENT: A person not residing, in the City of Ravenna, or Ravenna Township;

Portage County, Ohio

GRAVE SITES	(\$ ARE PER GRAVE)	RESIDENT	\$ 500.00	
		NON RESIDENT	700.00	
	CREMAINS GRAVE	RESIDENT	300.00	
	In Special Section	NON RESIDENT	500.00	
	BABY GRAVE	RESIDENT	100.00	
	In Special Section	NON RESIDENT	200.00	
OPENING &	WEEKDAY	RESIDENT	\$ 500.00	
CLOSING		NON RESIDENT	700.00	
	SATURDAY	RESIDENT	800.00	
	GATORDAT	NON RESIDENT	1,000.00	
	CHILD UNDER 18	RESIDENT	300.00	
	WEEKDAY	NON RESIDENT	500.00	
	SATURDAY	RESIDENT	500.00	
		NON RESIDENT	700.00	
CREMATION	WEEKDAY		400.00	
	SATURDAY		500.00	

NO CHARGE FOR WEEKDAY BURIAL OF A RESIDENT INFANT UNDER 1 YEAR OF AGE

FUNERAL DIRECTORS MUST GIVE 48 HOUR NOTICE FOR ALL BURIALS

GRAVES AND OPENING AND CLOSING MUST BE PAID PRIOR TO BURIAL

SATURDAY BURIALS MUST BE STARTED BEFORE 12:00 (NOON) AND MUST BE COMPLETED BY 2:00 P.M. WEEKDAY BURIALS MUST BE COMPLETED BY 3:30 P.M.

LATE FEES ARE CHARGED IN FIFTEEN (15) MINUTE INCREMENTS AFTER THE ABOVE STATED COMPLETION TIMES UNTIL CEMETERY PERSONNEL HAVE COMPLETED BURIAL

MON - FRI AFTER 3:30 \$50.00 PER 15 MINS SATURDAY AFTER 2:00 P.M. \$100.00 PER 15 MINS

ANY OUTER BURIAL RECEPTACLE WHICH EXCEEDS 50 INCHES IN LENGTH SHALL BE CONTRUCTED OF REINFORCED CONCRETE, METAL, OR OTHERSIMILAR PERMANENT MATERIAL COMMONLY ACCEPTED FOR BURIAL PURPOSES.

THE COMPOSITION AND DESIGN SHALL BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL THE CEMETERY SUPERINTENDANT.